## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 340 by Representative Stokes

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, after "sale of" delete "a"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "warranty or" and insert in lieu thereof "an"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "of" and before "extended" delete "a warranty or" and insert in lieu
- 7 thereof "an"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, delete "warranties and"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 12, after "sale" delete "a warranty or" and insert in lieu thereof "an"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 13, after "agreement," and before "either" insert "including any vehicle
- mechanical breakdown insurance policy or vehicle component coverage contract,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, at the end of line 18, after "time" delete "a"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, delete "warranty or" and insert in lieu thereof "an"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, line 1, after "manufacturer" and before "or" insert a comma "," and insert
- 21 "distributor,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the end of line 2, delete the period "." and insert in lieu thereof a comma ","
- and the following:
- 25 "any vehicle mechanical breakdown insurer licensed pursuant to R.S. 22:362, or any person
- acting pursuant to an agreement of and on behalf of such manufacturer, distributor, dealer,
- 27 or licensed vehicle mechanical breakdown insurer."